



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3389/2025**

VIKRAM YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari and Ms.
Vanshita Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate for
Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC
(Criminal) for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 6057/2026

Re-notify on 24th February 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/ak