



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3389/2025, CRL.M.A. 30806/2025, CRL.M.A.
30807/2025, CRL.M.A. 5935/2026 & CRL.M.A. 5936/2026
VIKRAM YADAVPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State.
SI V. Singh, P.S.: Badarpur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 04th May 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 28, 2026
ds