



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3389/2025, CRL.M.A. 30806/2025, CRL.M.A. 30807/2025, CRL.M.A. 5935/2026 & CRL.M.A. 5936/2026

VIKRAM YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari and Ms.
Vanshita Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC CRL with Mr.
Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket Kumar
Singh and Mr. Priyansh Raj Singh
Senger, Advs.
Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi
Sharma, Mr. Lakshay Parashar and
Ms. Kashish Jain, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.07.2026

1. Let the Department file a specific affidavit regarding compliance of the order dated 24.02.2026 within 10 days from today.
2. List on 09.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 23, 2026/P